PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3729213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 031379 Frame 0553. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the HIGHSTEP SYSTEMS AG SILBERNSTRASSE 10, DIETIKON, SWITZERLAND 8953.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HIGHSTEP SYSTEMS AG	01/04/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIGHSTEP SYSTEMS AG
Street Address:	SILBERNSTRASSE 10
City:	DIETIKON
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8953

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14003870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-836-6400 Phone: Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 165060 NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATE BROWN **SIGNATURE:** /KATE BROWN/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/05/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=165060 2-5-16 Highstep Systems AG Assignment and Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=165060 2-5-16 Highstep Systems AG Assignment and Cover Sheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037705 FRAME: 0492 503682577

502527621 10/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2572861

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
					T = : 5:	a	
AND DEAC MANDE		N	ame Execution D 09/27/2013				
ANDREAS MAURE	ASCAL MOSETTI 09/27/2013 09/27/2013						
TAGGAE MICCETTI					03/2/1/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name: HIGHSTEP SYSTEM AG]		
Street Address:	BLUMENFEL						
City:	ZURICH]	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAN	ID					
Postal Code:	CH-8046						
Property Type Application Number: 140033			Number 70				
CORRESPONDENC		7 10000					
Fax Number:	(703)312-66	66				
Phone:	703-	312-660	0				
Email:	•		nelli.com #6i/ -#6				
Correspondence will Correspondent Name			<i>the email attempt is unsucc</i> , TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS				
Address Line 1:			SEVENTEENTH STREE				
Address Line 2:		TE 1800					
Address Line 4:	ARL	.INGTOI	I, VIRGINIA 22209-3873				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			635.53246X00				
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:		RONALD J. SHORE				
Signature:			/Ronald J. Shore/				
Date:			10/10/2013				
Total Attachments: 2 source=CoverSheet# source=Assignment#							

PATENT REEL: 037705 FRAME: 0493

P212949/P208415

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)									
	Legal Name(s)	(3)			((4)			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		-	((6)			
		(7)				(8)			
		the undersign	ed, the receip		y of which	are hereby		e consideration pai ed, each undersign	
(9)	Insert Name of		ASTEP SYS	-	,	•			
	Assignee Insert Address of	2 11 2	ERNSTRAS				 		
(10)	Assignee	(111)		, SWITZERLA	ND				
		the entire right invention, and continuation,	it, title and in in all applic international	iterest for the U lations for pater	nited States it including reissue appl	of America any and all lication(s),	as defined provisional and all Lette	signs and legal reprint 35 U.S.C. §100, non-provisional, as Patent, extensions	in the divisional,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11) LIFT	FOR HIGH	-VOLTAGE T	OWERS AN	D WIND.	TURBINE T	MOWERS	
	Application Number	(Attorney Do	ocket No.	165060), filed or	even date	herewith or as	
(12)	Alternative	(12) U.S. A	pplication N	Jumber 14/0	03,870				
	Identification for								- <i>i</i>
	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre		tember 9, 20				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
entire in this assi	g from sald application(s) to sterest herein assigned, and gnment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here	that he or she has nor and Assignor	not execute 's heirs, succ	d, and will not essors, assign	execute, an	v agreemer	t(s) in conf	she has full right lict herewith, and	to convey the
	ry or desirable in order to co	omply with the ru	o of OLIFF F les of the U	PLC the power anited States Par	o insert on ent and Tra	this assign demark Of	nent any fu fice for reco	rther identification ordation of this do	that may be
	ry or desirable in order to ec	omply with the n	o of OLIFF F les of the U	PLC the power anited States Par	o insert on ent and Tra	this assign demark Of	nent any fu fice for reco	orther identification ordation of this do	that may be
	ry or desirable in order to ec	omply with the n	o of OLIFF I les of the Ui	PLC the power anited States Par	o insert on ent and Tra	this assign demark Of	nent any fu fice for reco	rther identification or this do	that may be
	ry or desirable in order to co	omply with the n	n of OLIFF F les of the Ui rsigned on	PLC the power nited States Pa the date(s) op	o insert on ent and Tra	this assign demark Of	nent any fu fice for reco	ordation of this do	n that may be cument.
	ry or desirable in order to ec	omply with the n	n of OLIFF F les of the Un rsigned on Invento	PLC the power nited States Pa the date(s) op r Signature	o insert on ent and Tra	this assign demark Of	nent any fu fice for reco	ordation of this do	that may be current.
Date Date	ry or desirable in order to ec	omply with the rule sted by the under	n of OLIFF F les of the Up rsigned on Invento Invento	PLC the power nited States Pa the date(s) op r Signature r Signature	o insert on ent and Tra posite the a	this assignated mark Offindersigned	nent any function of the for record in name (s).	ordation of this do	n that may be comment. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date	1. January 2.	omply with the rule sted by the under	n of OLIFF Files of the Upersigned on the Upersigned on the Upersigned on the Upersigned on the Upersigned Oliversigned Ol	PLC the power nited States Par the date(s) op r Signature r Signature r Signature	o insert on ent and Tra posite the u	this assigni demark Of ndersigned	nent any fu fice for reco	CEO	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date	To redestrable in order to execute the second of the secon	omply with the runder	Invento Invento Invento Invento Invento Invento	PLC the power nited States Par the date(s) op or signature	o insert on ent and Tra	this assigni demark Off indersigned	nent any fu fice for reco	CEO	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, execution A. January 2. 4. January 2.	omply with the runder of the state of the st	Invento Invento Invento Invento Invento Invento Invento Invento	PLC the power nited States Par the date(s) opportunity of the date(s) opportunity oppor	o insert on ent and Tra	this assigni demark Off indersigned	nent any fu fice for reco	CEO	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, execution A. January 2. 4. January 2.	omply with the runder of the state of the st	Invento Invento Invento Invento Invento Invento Invento Invento	PLC the power nited States Par the date(s) opportunity of the date(s) opportunity op	o insert on ent and Tra	this assigni demark Off indersigned	nent any fu fice for reco	CEO	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, execution A. January 2. 4. January 2.	omply with the runder of the state of the st	Invento	PLC the power nited States Par the date(s) opportunity of the date(s) opportunity of the date(s) opportunity of the date(s) opportunity of Signature or Signature	o insert on ent and Tra	this assigni demark Off indersigned	nent any fu fice for reco	CEO	(SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, executed. January 2. 4. January 2. 4. January 2. This assignment should pr	omply with the runder of the state of the st	Invento	PLC the power nited States Part the date(s) opportunities of the date(s) opportunities of Signature or Signat	o insert on ent and Tra	this assigni demark Off indersigned	nent any fu fice for reco	CEO	(SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	This assignment should protein it should be signed bet	omply with the runder of the state of the st	Invento	PLC the power nited States Part the date(s) opportunities of the date(s) opportunities of Signature or Signat	o insert on ent and Tra	this assigni demark Off indersigned	nent any fu fice for reco	CEO	(SEAL)

PATENT

REEL: 037705 FRAME: 0494